

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8712/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2003 in ITA No. 59/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EQUINOX SOLUTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Awasthi,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mrs. Saroj Raichura appearing for  
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Advocate for the respondent  
states that they do not want to file counter  
affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the  
earliest preferably in the next advance list.

After passing such order Mrs. Saroj Raichura  
again appears and requests for time for filing  
counter affidavit. They may do so before 16.5.2007.

List the matter on 16.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8712/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2003 in ITA No. 59/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, AHMEDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EQUINOX SOLUTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Awasthi,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mrs. Saroj Raichura appearing for  
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Advocate for the respondent  
states that they do not want to file counter  
affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the  
earliest preferably in the next advance list.

After passing such order Mrs. Saroj Raichura  
again appears and requests for time for filing  
counter affidavit. They may do so before 16.5.2007.

List the matter on 16.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar